Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1987 (c. 41)

- In section 3 of the Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1987 (assessment of the proceeds of drug trafficking), for paragraph (a) of subsection (4) there shall be substituted—

 "(a) section 2 of the Drug Trafficking Act 1994; or".
- In section 7 of that Act (application of provisions relating to fines to enforcement of confiscation orders), in subsection (2), in the entry relating to section 403 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, for the words "Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "Drug Trafficking Act 1994".
- In section 10 of that Act (seizure of property subject to restraint order), in subsection (1), for the words "Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "Drug Trafficking Act 1994".
- In section 11 of that Act (inhibition and arrestment of property affected by restraint order or interdict under section 12 of that Act), in subsection (6) (which applies section 11 of that Act, with modifications, to certain orders under section 8 of the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986)—
 - (a) for the words "section 8 of the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 26 of the Drug Trafficking Act 1994";
 - (b) in paragraph (a)—
 - (i) for the words "subsection (2) of section 7" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (3) of section 25"; and
 - (ii) for the words "subsection (3)(b)" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (4)(b)";
 - (c) in paragraph (b)—
 - (i) for the words "section 5" there shall be substituted the words "section 6"; and
 - (ii) for the words "subsection (2) of the said section 7" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (3) of the said section 25";
 - (d) in the subsection (3A) set out in paragraph (g), for the words "section 13 of the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 31 of the Drug Trafficking Act 1994"; and
 - (e) in sub-paragraph (ii) of paragraph (h), for the words "section 8, 11 or 12 of the said Act of 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 26, 29 or 30 of the said Act of 1994".
- In section 23 of that Act (exercise of powers by Court of Session or administrator), in subsection (7)—

- (a) for the words "section 13 of the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 31 of the Drug Trafficking Act 1994"; and
- (b) for the words "section 13", in the second place where they occur, there shall be substituted the words "section 31".
- In section 26 of that Act (compensation), in subsection (2)(b), for the words "section 24A of the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986", there shall be substituted the words "section 37 of the Drug Trafficking Act 1994".
- 18 (1) Section 27 of that Act (recognition and enforcement of orders under the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986) shall be amended as set out in this paragraph.
 - (2) In subsection (2), for the words "section 8, 11 or 12 of the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 26, 29 or 30 of the Drug Trafficking Act 1994".
 - (3) In subsection (4), for the words "section 11(3)(a) of the said Act of 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 29(3)(a) of the said Act of 1994".
 - (4) In subsection (5)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for the words "section 8, 11, 12 or 30 of the said Act of 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 26, 29, 30 or 59 of the said Act of 1994"; and
 - (b) in paragraph (c), for the words "section 8, 11 or 12" there shall be substituted the words "section 26, 29 or 30".
 - (5) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) for the words "section 8 of the said Act of 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 26 of the said Act of 1994"; and
 - (b) for the words "section 7(4)" there shall be substituted the words "section 25(5)".
 - (6) In subsection (8), for the words "section 11(6) of the said Act of 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 29(6) of the said Act of 1994".
- 19 (1) Section 28 of that Act (provisions supplementary to section 27 of that Act) shall be amended as set out in this paragraph.
 - (2) In subsection (4), for the words "Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "Drug Trafficking Act 1994".
 - (3) In subsection (5)(b), for the words "section 8, 11 or 12 of the said Act of 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 26, 29 or 30 of the said Act of 1994".
 - (4) In subsection (6) for the words "Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "Drug Trafficking Act 1994".
- In section 35 of that Act (winding up of company holding realisable property), in subsection (4), for the words "section 1 of the Drug Trafficking Offences Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 2 of the Drug Trafficking Act 1994".